504982240 06/28/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5028986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALBUMEDIX A/S	06/13/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALBUMEDIX LTD.
Street Address:	CASTLE COURT
Internal Address:	59 CASTLE BOULEVARD
City:	NOTTINGHAM
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NG7 1FD

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10522074
Application Number:	12207325
Application Number:	13569697
Application Number:	13175155
Application Number:	14330703
Application Number:	10584486
Application Number:	15654252
Application Number:	12373176
Application Number:	13319027
Application Number:	15677164
Application Number:	15593549
PCT Number:	US2016068239

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 449-6523

**Email:** gellis@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

PATENT

504982240 REEL: 046229 FRAME: 0064

Address Line 4: BOS	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127042-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YU LU, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Yu Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2018

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Confirmatory Assignment from Albumedix A\_S to Albumedix LTD#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment from Albumedix A\_S to Albumedix LTD#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment from Albumedix A\_S to Albumedix LTD#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment from Albumedix A\_S to Albumedix LTD#page4.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment from Albumedix A\_S to Albumedix LTD#page5.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment from Albumedix A\_S to Albumedix LTD#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 046229 FRAME: 0065

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Albumedix A/S (CVR number 29603537), located at Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is a sole or joint owner of the below patent applications listed in Appendix 1.

WHEREAS: Albumedix Ltd of Castle Court, 59 Castle Boulevard, Nottingham NG7 1FD, United Kingdom (Company No. 01142208), hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of said patents or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor, or claim priority or benefit therefrom, and any and all applications claiming priority or benefit therefrom, in all countries, from said above-identified patent applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

For ALBUMEDIX A/S

Bagsvåerd, 13 June 2018

Mikkel Viltoft, Managing Director

For ALBUMEDIX LTD Nottingham, 15 June 2018

Peter Rosholm, Director

Andrew Julian Thorpe, Director

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Albumedix A/S (CVR number 29603537), located at Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is a sole or joint owner of the below patent applications listed in Appendix 1.

WHEREAS: Albumedix Ltd of Castle Court, 59 Castle Boulevard, Nottingham NG7 1FD, United Kingdom (Company No. 01142208), hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of said patents or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor, or claim priority or benefit therefrom, and any and all applications claiming priority or benefit therefrom, in all countries, from said above-identified patent applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

For ALBUMEDIX A/S Bagsvaerd, 13 June 2018

Mikkel Viltoft, Managing Director

For ALBUMEDIX LTD Nottingham, 13 June 2018

Peter Rosholm, Director

Andrew Julian Thorpe, Director

Country

Filing Number

Filing Date Prosecuti

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 046229 FRAME: 0068

SU	S	S	S	S	S	SU	S

13/569,697	08-aug-2012	Issued
10/522,074	23-jul-2003	DenssI
 12/207,325	09-sep-2008	Issued
 13/175,155	01-jul-2011	Issued
 14/330,703	14-jul-2014	Issued
10/584,486	23-dec-2004	Issued
15/654,252	19-jul-2017	Pending
 12/373,176	13-jul-2007	Issued

PATENT REEL: 046229 FRAME: 0069 Page 16

13/319,027

07-maj-2010 Issued

— PATENT REEL: 046229 FRAME: 0070

**∀**0

SN

Page 17

PCT/US2016/068239 22-dec-2016

Pending

15/677,164 15-aug-2017 Pending 15/593,549 12-maj-2017 Pending

PATENT REEL: 046229 FRAME: 0071

**RECORDED: 06/28/2018**